राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी 3/1ए राजनहल रेजीबेन्सी ऐरिया, सिविल लाईन्स फाटक, जयपुर

निविदा सूचना 2016-17

राजस्थान के राज्यपाल महोदय की ओर से जयपुर स्थित सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के कार्यालय 7 बी, झालाना संस्थागत क्षेत्र में में Addition Alteration के सेनेटरी व सिविल कार्य, रंग रोगन, विद्युत कार्य हेतु सार्वजनिक निर्माण विभाग में उपयुक्त श्रेणी में पंजीकृत संवेदकों/केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग, डाक एवं दूरसंचार, रेल्वे या अन्य राज्य सरकार/केन्द्रीय सरकार के अधिकृत संगठनों जो कि राजस्थान सरकार के उपयुक्त श्रेणी के समकक्ष हो, के संवेदकों से निर्धारित प्रपन्न में मोहरबंद निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा से सम्बन्धित विवरण वेबसाइट www.sje.rajasthan.gov.in तथा http://sppp.raj.nic.in पर देखा जा सकता है।

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी 3/1९ राजमहत रेजीढेन्सी ऐरिया, सिविल लाईन्स फाटक, जयपुर

क्रमांकः 80 846

दिनांक 29. 1.2. 16

अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

राजस्थान के राज्यपाल महोदय की ओर से निम्न कार्यों के लिए सार्वजनिक निर्माण विभाग में उपयुक्त श्रेणी में पंजीकृत संवेदक केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग, डाक एवं दूरसंचार, रेल्वे या अन्य राज्य सरकार / केन्द्रीय सरकार के अधिकृत संगठनों के संवेदक जो कि राजस्थान सरकार के उपयुक्त श्रेणी के समकक्ष हो, से निर्धारित प्रपन्न पर सीलबंद निविदाएँ आमंत्रित की जाती है। उपरोक्त निविदाएँ विक्रय दिनांक के सात दिवस पूर्व से विक्रय दिनांक सांय 3:00 बजे तक इस कार्यालय में निर्धारित शुल्क जमा करवाकार प्राप्त की जा सकती है एवं निर्धारित प्राप्ति दिनांक को सांयकाल 3:00 बजे तक इस कार्यालय में प्राप्त की जावेगी तथा उसी दिन उपस्थित निविदादाताओं के समक्ष सांयकाल 4:00 बजे खोली जावेगी। निविदा प्रपन्न की अन्य शर्तें निम्न हस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में किसी भी कार्य दिवस में देखी जा सकती हैं। किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकार करने एवं बिना कारण बताये अस्वीकार करने के समस्त अधिकार निम्न हस्ताक्षरकर्ता के पास सुरक्षित होंगे। निविदा प्राप्त करने एवं खोलने की दिनांक को अवकाश होने पर अगले कार्य दिवस में निविदा बेची व खोली जावेगी।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत	अमानत राशि	निविदा शुल्क	निविदा बिक्री की अंतिम तिथि	निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अविधि
1	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना ढूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में Addition Alteration के सेनेटरी व सिविल कार्य	3.96 लाख	7920/-	200/-	09.01.2017	11.01.2017	2 माह
2	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना ढूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में रंग रोगन का कार्य	1.96 लाख	3920/-	200/-	09.01.2017	11.01.2017	2 माइ
3	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विमाग के 7 बी झालाना खूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में विद्युत कार्य	0.66 लाख	1320/-	200/-	09.01.2017	11.01.2017	2 माह

नोट:--

अनुमानित लागत की 2 प्रतिशत धरोहर राशि निविदा के साथ जमा करानी होगी।

 निविदा प्रपत्र क्रय करते समय प्रार्थना पत्र के साथ पंजीकरण की नवीनतम प्रति संलग्न करना आवश्यक है।

- संवेदक को अमानत राशि निदेशक, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जयपुर के नाम से बैंक ड्राफ्ट /एफ.डी.आर/एन.एस.सी. द्वारा जमा करानी होगी।
 4. किये जाने वाले कार्य के कार्यालय भवन का निरीक्षण किसी भी कार्य-दिवस में
- 4. किये जाने वाले कार्य के कार्यालय भवन का निरीक्षण किसी भी कार्य-दिवस में किया जा सकता है। निविदायें अंतिम तिथि 11.01.2017 को साय 3:00 बजे तक अमानत राशि के साथ जमा करवाई जा सकती है। जिन्हें इसी दिन उपस्थित निविदाताओं के समक्ष 4:00 बजे खोला जायेगा।
- 5. प्रत्येक कार्य के लिए अलग-अलग निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। <

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी 3/1ए राजमहल रेजीहेन्सी ऐरिया, सिविल लाईन्स फाटक, जयपुर

निविदा सूचना 2016 -17

निविदा का कार्य	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना ढूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में रंग रोगन का कार्य
कार्यों की संख्या	1 कार्य
निविदिा की कुल लागत (रूपयों में)	1.96 लाख
कुल धरोहर राशि रूपयों में	3920 / -
निविदा प्रपत्र बिक्री की अन्तिम तारीख	09.01.2017
निविदा जमा करने की अन्तिम तारीख	11.01.2017
निविदा खोलने की तारीख	11.01.2017
	0

k

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जो ३/१ए राजमहल रेजीडेन्सी ऐरिवा, शिविल लाईन्स फाटक, जवपुर

निविदा सूचना 2016 –17

निविदा का कार्य	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना डूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में Addition Alteration के सेनेटरी व सिविल कार्य
कार्यों की संख्या	1 कार्य
निविदिा की कुल लागत (रूपयों में)	3.96 लाख
कुल धरोहर राशि रूपयों में	7920/-
निविदा प्रपत्र बिक्री की अन्तिम तारीख	09.01.2017
निविदा जमा करने की अन्तिम तारीख	11.01.2017
निविदा खोलने की तारीख	11.01.2017
	0 /

÷

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जो 3/1ए राजमहल रेजीडेन्सी ऐरिया, सिविल लाईन्स फाटक, जवपुर

	THE R. LEWIS CO., LANSING MICH.		
निविदा	42-	2016	-17
	A	2010	

समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना ढूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में विद्युत कार्य
1 कार्य
0.66 लाख
1320/-
09.01.2017
11.01.2017
11.01.2017

.

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी ३/११ राजमहल रेजीबेन्सी ऐरिया, सिरिल लाईन्स फाटक, जयपुर

	निवि	दा प्रपन्न
1	कार्य का नाम	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना ढूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में रंग रोगन का कार्य
2	अनुमानित लागत	1.96 लाख
3	निविदा फार्म का मूल्य	200 रूपये
4	निविदा की वैधता	60 दिवस
5	अमानत राशि	3920 / - रूपये
6	कार्य पूर्ण होने की अवधि	2 माह
7	जारी करने की दिनांक	29.12.2016
8	निविदा खोलने की दिनांक	11.01.2017
9	धरोहर (बयाना) राशि के रूप में उ संख्या दी गयी है।	दी.डी. संख्या/ केश रसीद संख्या/ चालान द्वारा राशि रू जमा करवा
	गरी:	

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी ३/१ए राजमहल रेजीडेन्सी ऐरिया, सिविल लाईन्स फाटळ, जयपुर

1	कार्य का नाम	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना डूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में Addition Alteration के सेनेटरी व सिविल कार्य
2	अनुमानित लागत	3.96 लाख
3	निविदा फार्म का मूल्य	200 रूपये
4	निविदा की वैधता	60 दिवस
5	अमानत राशि	7920/- रूपये
6	कार्य पूर्ण होने की अवधि	2 माह
7	जारी करने की दिनांक	29.12.2016
8	निविदा खोलने की दिनांक	11.01.2017
9	धरोहर (बयाना) राशि के रूप में उ संख्यादिनांक दी गयी है।	डो.डी. संख्या / केश रसीद संख्या / चालान द्वारा राशि रू जमा करवा

4

1

मैसर्स -----......

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

÷0.

राजस्थान सरकार समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जी ३/१९ चजमहल रेजीडेन्सी ऐरिया, शिविल लाईन्स काटक, जयपुर

+

. *

1	कार्य का नाम	समाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग के 7 बी झालाना डूंगरी जयपुर स्थित कार्यालय में विद्युत कार्य
2	अनुमानित लागत	0.66 लाख
3	निविदा फार्म का मूल्य	200 रूपये
4	निविदा की वैधता	60 दिवस
5	अमानत राशि	1320/- रूपये
6	कार्य पूर्ण होने की अवधि	2 माह
7	जारी करने की दिनांक	29.12.2016
100 C	· O A fefer a OA	EQ. TELEVIO
8	निविदा खोलने की दिनांक	11.01.2017
8 9	धरोहर (बयाना) राशि के रूप में उ	11.01.2017 डी.डी. संख्या/ केश रसीद संख्या/ चाला द्वारा राशि रू जमा करव

अतिरिक्त निदेशक (प्रशासन)

प्रतिबंध एवं शर्ते

- संवेदक को कार्य प्रारम्भ करने की तिथि से आवश्यक रूप से कार्य प्रारम्भ करना होगा एवं समय पर कार्य पूर्ण करना है, यह सुनिश्चित करना होगा।
- संवेदक द्वारा कार्य प्रारम्भ करने एवं पूर्ण करने पर अधिशाषी अभियंता को सूचित करना होगा।
- 3. संवेदक को धरोहर राशि नियमानुसार बैंक ड्राफ्ट / बैंकर्स चैंक द्वारा निविदा पत्र के साथ जमा कराना होगी। बिना निर्धारित धरोहर राशि जमा कराये निविदा पर कोई विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। कार्य का ठेका अन्य किसी व्यक्ति को सबलेट नहीं कर सकेगा।
- प्रतिभूति निक्षेप राशि (Security Deposit) 10 प्रतिशत की दर से चलित बिलों से काटी जावेगी।
- 5. प्रतिभूति निक्षेप राशि (Security Deposit) ठेके की अवधि समाप्त होने पर कार्य पूर्णता की तिथि से लिखित प्रार्थना पत्र देने पर एक वर्ष बाद लौटा दी जावेगी। यदि ठेके की शर्तों का उल्लंघन पाया गया तो विभाग को नियमानुसार आर्थिक दण्ड देने/धरोहर राशि जब्त करने का अधिकार होगा। संवेदक द्वारा आर्थिक दण्ड जमा नहीं कराने के स्थिति में दण्ड की राशि जमानत की राशि से वसूल की जायेगी।
- संशर्त निविदाएँ स्वीकृत नहीं की जावेगी।
- 7. यदि निविदाऐं सही तरीके से प्रस्तुत नहीं की गई हैं या निविदाओं में बहुत ज्यादा अपर लेखन / शुद्धिकरण किए गए हैं, दरें व राशियाँ अंकित की गई हैं, तो ऐसी निविदाओं पर कमेटी द्वारा विचार नहीं किया जावेगा तथा अमानत राशि जब्त कर ली जावेगी।
- 8. ठेके की अवधि में यदि कोई विवाद उत्पन्न हो जाए तो उस विवाद में निदेशक, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग, जयपुर का निर्णय अन्तिम होगा एवं संवेदक को मान्य होगा।
- 9. ठेके की शर्तों का उल्लंघन होने पर विभाग को संवेदक की जोखिम व लागत पर अन्य संवेदक से कार्य कराये जाने का अधिकार होगा ओर संविदा निरस्त करने का भी अधिकार होगा।

10. किसी प्रकार का विवाद होने पर संवेदक / किसी भी पक्ष (सरकार अथवा संविदाकार) द्वारा कानूनी कार्यवाही किये जाने की आवश्यकता पडे तो न्यायिक क्षेत्र जयपुर होगा।

- 11. ठेका स्वीकृत हो जाने की स्थिति में सफल निविदादाताओं को 7 दिवस के अन्दर 500/- रूपये के नॉन ज्यूडिशियल स्टाम्प पेपर पर नियमानुसार अनुबन्ध पत्र निष्पादित करना होगा।
- 12. न्यूनतम दरों को स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार निदेशक, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जयपुर के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।

(हस्ताक्षर निविदादाता)

- 13. मोहरबन्द निविदा प्रपत्र धरोहर राशि सहित दिनांक 11.01.2017 को सांय 3:00 बजे तक उप निदेशक (प्रशासन), सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता विभाग जयपुर के कक्ष में पहुँच जानी चाहिए एवं प्राप्त निविदाऐं उसी दिन सांय 4:00 बजे गठित समिति द्वारा उपस्थित बोलीदाताओं या उनके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के समक्ष खोली जावेगी।
- 14. कार्य के दौरान संवेदक का कोई कर्मचारी दुर्घटनाग्रस्त हो जाता है अथवा मृत्यु हो जाती है तो समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी एवं द्वितीय पक्ष का इस सम्बन्ध में कोई दायित्व नहीं होगा।
- 15. संवेदक या उसके कर्मचारी द्वारा कार्य के दौरान लापरवाही के कारण विभाग को कोई क्षति होती है या हानि पहुँचाई जाती है तो संवेदक उसके लिए जिम्मेदार होगा एवं ऐसी क्षति की राशि संवेदक से वसूल की जायेगी।
- 16. कार्य पूर्ण होने पर संवेदक द्वारा प्रार्थना पत्र प्रस्तुत करने पर अमानत राशि 2 वर्ष में लौटायी जायेगी।
- 17. संवेदक द्वारा कार्य के लिए विभाग में लगाये गये कार्मिकों के नाम–पतों एवं टेलीफोन नम्बर सहित सूची उपलब्ध करवाई जायेगी।
- 18. निविदादाता द्वारा जोडी गई अन्य शर्तों पर विचार नहीं किया जायेगा।
- 19. परिसमापित नुकसानी— निर्धारित अवधि में कार्य पूर्ण नहीं करने पर विलम्ब के लिए सामान्य वित्तीय एवं लेखा नियमों के एस आर 16 के नियम—35 के अनुसार निम्नानुसर परिसमापित नुकसानी (L.D.) वसूली जायेगी:—

क	निर्धारित अवधि की एक चौथाई अवधि तक विलम्ब के लिये	2.50 प्रतिशत
ख	एक चौथाई अवधि से अधिक किन्तु निर्धारित अवधि की आधी अवधि तक विलम्ब के लिये	5.00 प्रतिशत
ग	आधी अवधि से अधिक किन्तु निर्धारित अवधि की तीन चौथाई अवधि तक विलम्ब के लिए	7.50 प्रतिशत
घ	तीन चौथाई अवधि से अधिक विलम्ब के लिए	10.00 प्रतिशत

(हस्ताक्षर निविदादाता)

Annexure A : Compliance with the Code of Integrity and No Conflict of Interest

Any person participating in a procurement process shall -

- (a) not offer any bribe, reward or gift or any material benefit either directly or indirectly in exchange for an unfair advantage in procurement process or to otherwise influence the procurement process;
- (b) not misrepresent or omit that misleads or attempts to mislead so as to obtain a financial or other benefit or avoid an obligation;
- not indulge in any collusion, Bid rigging or anti-competitive behavior to impair the transparency, fairness and progress of the procurement process;
- (d) not misuse any information shared between the procuring Entity and the Bidders with an intent to gain unfair advantage in the procurement process;
- not indulge in any coercion including impairing or harming or threatening to do the same, directly or indirectly, to any party or to its property to influence the procurement process;
- (f) not obstruct any investigation or audit of a procurement process;
- (g) disclose conflict of interest, if any; and
- (h) disclose any previous transgressions with any Entity in India or any other country during the last three years or any debarment by any other procuring entity.

Conflict of Interest:-

The Bidder participating in a bidding process must not have a Conflict of Interest.

A Conflict of Interest is considered to be a situation in which a party has interests that could improperly influence that party's performance of official duties or responsibilities, contractual obligations, or compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

i. A Bidder may be considered to be in Conflict of Interest with one or more parties in a bidding process if, including but not limited to:

- a. have controlling partners/ shareholders in common; or
- b. receive or have received any direct or indirect subsidy from any of them; or
- c. have the same legal representative for purposes of the Bid; or
- d. have a relationship with each other, directly or through common third parties, that puts them in a position to have access to information about or influence on the Bid of another Bidder, or influence the decisions of the Procuring Entity regarding the bidding process; or
- e. the Bidder participates in more than one Bid in a bidding process. Participation by a Bidder in more than one Bid will result in the disqualification of all Bids in which the Bidder is involved. However, this does not limit the inclusion of the same subcontractor, not otherwise participating as a Bidder, in more than one Bid; or
- f. the Bidder or any of its affiliates participated as a consultant in the preparation of the design or technical specifications of the Goods, Works or Services that are the subject of the Bid; or
- g. Bidder or any of its affiliates has been hired (or is proposed to be hired) by the Procuring Entity as engineer-in-charge/ consultant for the contract.

Docl

Annexure B : Declaration by the Bidder regarding Qualifications

Declaration by the Bidder

In relation to my/our Bid submitted to for procurement of in response to their Notice Inviting Bids No..... Dated...... I/we hereby declare under Section 7 of Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act, 2012, that:

- I/we possess the necessary professional, technical, financial and managerial resources and competence required by the Bidding Document issued by the Procuring Entity;
- I/we have fulfilled my/our obligation to pay such of the taxes payable to the Union and the State Government or any local authority as specified in the Bidding Document;
- I/we are not insolvent, in receivership, bankrupt or being wound up, not have my/our affairs administered by a court or a judicial officer, not have my/our business activities suspended and not the subject of legal proceedings for any of the foregoing reasons;
- 4. I/we do not have, and our directors and officers not have, been convicted of any criminal offence related to my/our professional conduct or the making of false statements or misrepresentations as to my/our qualifications to enter into a procurement contract within a period of three years preceding the commencement of this procurement process, or not have been otherwise disqualified pursuant to debarment proceedings;
- I/we do not have a conflict of interest as specified in the Act, Rules and the Bidding Document, which materially affects fair competition;

Date: Place: Signature of bidder Name : Designation: Address:

Doc1

Annexure C: Grievance Redressal during Procurement Process The designation and address of the First Appellate Authority is <u>Director</u> STED The designation and address of the Second Appellate Authority is <u>A.C.S.</u> SJED (1) Filing an appeal

If any Bidder or prospective bidder is aggrieved that any decision, action or omission of the Procuring Entity is in contravention to the provisions of the Act or the Rules or the Guidelines issued thereunder, he may file an appeal to First Appellate Authority, as specified in the Bidding Document within a period of ten days from the date of such decision or action, omission, as the case may be, clearly giving the specific ground or grounds on which he feels aggrieved:

Provided that after the declaration of a Bidder as successful the appeal may be filed only by a Bidder who has participated in procurement proceedings:

Provided further that in case a Procuring Entity evaluates the Technical Bids before the opening of the Financial Bids, an appeal related to the matter of Financial Bids may be filed only by a Bidder whose Technical Bid is found to be acceptable.

- (2) The officer to whom an appeal is filed under para (1) shall deal with the appeal as expeditiously as possible and shall endeavour to dispose it of within thirty days from the date of the appeal.
- (3) If the officer designated under para (1) fails to dispose of the appeal filed within the period specified in para (2), or if the Bidder or prospective bidder or the Procuring Entity is aggrieved by the order passed by the First Appellate Authority, the Bidder or prospective bidder or the Procuring Entity, as the case may be, may file a second appeal to Second Appellate Authority specified in the Bidding Document in this behalf within fifteen days from the expiry of the period specified in para (2) or of the date of receipt of the order passed by the First Appellate Authority, as the case may be.

(4) Appeal not to lie in certain cases

No appeal shall lie against any decision of the Procuring Entity relating to the following matters, namely:-

- (a) determination of need of procurement;
- (b) provisions limiting participation of Bidders in the Bid process;
- (c) the decision of whether or not to enter into negotiations;
- (d) cancellation of a procurement process;
- (e) applicability of the provisions of confidentiality.

(5) Form of Appeal

- (a) An appeal under para (1) or (3) above shall be in the annexed Form along with as many copies as there are respondents in the appeal.
- (b) Every appeal shall be accompanied by an order appealed against, if any, affidavit verifying the facts stated in the appeal and proof of payment of fee.

Doc1

- (c) Every appeal may be presented to First Appellate Authority or Second Appellate Authority, as the case may be, in person or through registered post or authorised representative.
- (6) Fee for filing appeal
- (a) Fee for first appeal shall be rupees two thousand five hundred and for second appeal shall be rupees ten thousand, which shall be non-refundable.
- (b) The fee shall be paid in the form of bank demand draft or banker's cheque of a Scheduled Bank in India payable in the name of Appellate Authority concerned.

(7) Procedure for disposal of appeal

- (a) The First Appellate Authority or Second Appellate Authority, as the case may be, upon filing of appeal, shall issue notice accompanied by copy of appeal, affidavit and documents, if any, to the respondents and fix date of hearing.
- (b) On the date fixed for hearing, the First Appellate Authority or Second Appellate Authority, as the case may be, shall,-
 - (i) hear all the parties to appeal present before him; and
 - (ii) peruse or inspect documents, relevant records or copies thereof relating to the matter.
- (c) After hearing the parties, perusal or inspection of documents and relevant records or copies thereof relating to the matter, the Appellate Authority concerned shall pass an order in writing and provide the copy of order to the parties to appeal free of cost.
- (d) The order passed under sub-clause (c) above shall also be placed on the State Public Procurement Portal.

Docl

FORM No. 1 [See rule 83]

٠

N	femorandum of Appeal under the Rajast Act,	han Tri 2012	ansparency in l	Public Procu	rem	ent
A	opeal Noof					
	fore the (First / S	econd	Appellate Auth	ority)		
	Particulars of appellant:					
2	i) Name of the appellant:					
	ii) Official address, if any:					
1	iii) Residential address:					
2.	Name and address of the respondent(s):					
(0					
	i)		9			
	ii)					
4. 1 b o	Number and date of the order appealed again and name and designation of the officer / au- who passed the order (enclose copy), or a statement of a decision, action or omission the Procuring Entity in contravention to the of the Act by which the appellant is aggriev of the Appellant proposes to be represented of a representative, the name and postal adde of the representative: humber of affidavits and documents enclose Granding States and States an	of of ed: red: ress ed with t ounds	he appeal: of		app	
					by	an
	īdavit)					
7.					Pray	
1.111						
PI	ice					
D	ite		<u>80</u>			
	pellant's Signature			1.5		
~	penanta orginitare					

Docl

.

÷,

Annexure D : Additional Conditions of Contract

1. Correction of arithmetical errors

Provided that a Financial Bid is substantially responsive, the Procuring Entity will correct arithmetical errors during evaluation of Financial Bids on the following basis:

- i. if there is a discrepancy between the unit price and the total price that is obtained by multiplying the unit price and quantity, the unit price shall prevail and the total price shall be corrected, unless in the opinion of the Procuring Entity there is an obvious misplacement of the decimal point in the unit price, in which case the total price as quoted shall govern and the unit price shall be corrected;
- ii. if there is an error in a total corresponding to the addition or subtraction of subtotals, the subtotals shall prevail and the total shall be corrected; and
- iii. if there is a discrepancy between words and figures, the amount in words shall prevail, unless the amount expressed in words is related to an arithmetic error, in which case the amount in figures shall prevail subject to (i) and (ii) above.

If the Bidder that submitted the lowest evaluated Bid does not accept the correction of errors, its Bid shall be disqualified and its Bid Security shall be forfeited or its Bid Securing Declaration shall be executed...

2. Procuring Entity's Right to Vary Quantities

(i) At the time of award of contract, the quantity of Goods, works or services originally specified in the Bidding Document may be increased or decreased by a specified percentage, but such increase or decrease shall not exceed twenty percent, of the quantity specified in the Bidding Document. It shall be without any change in the unit prices or other terms and conditions of the Bid and the conditions of contract.

(ii) If the Procuring Entity does not procure any subject matter of procurement or procures less than the quantity specified in the Bidding Document due to change in circumstances, the Bidder shall not be entitled for any claim or compensation except otherwise provided in the Conditions of Contract.

(iii) In case of procurement of Goods or services, additional quantity may be procured by placing a repeat order on the rates and conditions of the original order. However, the additional quantity shall not be more than 25% of the value of Goods of the original contract and shall be within one month from the date of expiry of last supply. If the Supplier fails to do so, the Procuring Entity shall be free to arrange for the balance supply by limited Bidding or otherwise and the extra cost incurred shall be recovered from the Supplier.

Docl

3. Dividing quantities among more than one Bidder at the time of award (In case of procurement of Goods)

As a general rule all the quantities of the subject matter of procurement shall be procured from the Bidder, whose Bid is accepted. However, when it is considered that the quantity of the subject matter of procurement to be procured is very large and it may not be in the capacity of the Bidder, whose Bid is accepted, to deliver the entire quantity or when it is considered that the subject matter of procurement to be procured is of critical and vital nature, in such cases, the quantity may be divided between the Bidder, whose Bid is accepted and the second lowest Bidder or even more Bidders in that order, in a fair, transparent and equitable manner at the rates of the Bidder, whose Bid is accepted.

Doc1

Name of work: Additional and Alteration Sanitary & civil work in Office Building of Social Justice and Empowerment Deptt at 7-B Jhalana Institutional Area,

Jaipur.

ĩ

S.No Un é. ù, N P&F rigid PVC Pipe (IS:4985 mark) class II/ (4 Kg. /Cm2.) approved quality /make including joining the pipe with solvent coment rubber ring and lubricant. 75 mm dia Providing and Fixing Unplasticized Poly Vinyl Chloride (UPVC) SWR Pipes Type B /make 110 mm dia for sciland waste discharge system (IS:13592 : 1992 Marked) of approved quality pipe. (Excluding cost of pipe) 150mm dia S.W. pipe of S.W. pipes including 150 mm thick bed concrete (Width W= Dia of pipe in Cm+ Providing & Laying C.C. 1:5:10 (Stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) upto haunches 30Cm.) concrete width to be reduced from width W at center of pipe to '0' at top of watering etc. and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 600mm dia Mtr.: All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 300mm dia but not exceeding exceeding 20cm in depth including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, taking out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required in layers not sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 Mtr. including Excavating trenches of required width for pipe cables, etc. including excavation for complete. 150mm dia earth in all types of soil upto 1.2m depth, S.W. fittings, including testing of joints etc, Providing Laying & jointing glazed S.W. pipes grade 'A' (IS,651 marked) of approved make with spun yarn & stiff mixture of cement mortar 1:1, excavation & refilling of Items G-Schedule 15 5 20 20 20 Mir Mir Mtr Mir Mit Qty 119.00 242.00 306.00 255.00 369,00 Rate .P.Mtr P.Mtr P.Mtr P.Mtr P.Mir Unit Based on BSR 2016 1785.00 15730.00 6120.00 5100.00 Amount 7380.00

Each	149.00	Nos	98	25mm dia nominal bore	o.
Each	92.00	Nos	90	15mm dia nominal borè	84
102				Supply & fixing G.I. Union ISI marked in G.I. pipe line as required complete in all respect of size :	Ξ
Each	123.00	Nos	00	Construction of Cement Concrete Chamber 125mm dia. Stainless Steel Sheet 8 Grating	6
Each	2268.00	Nos	مە	 P & F WVC wash basin (1st quality, 1.S. : 2556 Mark) of approved make with C.I. brackets duly painted, 1 No. 15 mm C.P. Pillar cock (IS : 8934 Mark) & 32 mm C.P. brass waste coupling of approved make, 25 mm G.I. waste pipe complete including cutting & making good the wall.: Size 550 mm x 400 mm dia for counter top 	v
Each	8810.00	Nos	44	P & F White Vitreous China Double Syphonic European W.C. (I.S.2556Mark) with mounted W.V.C. flushing cistern of (IS : 2556 Mark) of 10 litre capacity complete with all necessary internal fittings including cutting and making good the wall and floor.	
P.Mtr	259.00	Mtr	25	Exposed on wall 25 mm dia nominal bore "B' Class	σ
P.Mtr	166.00	Mtr	50	MS clamps including cutting and making good the walls and floors: Exposed on wall 15 mm dia nominal bore "B' Class	20
				P & F G.I. pipes (Internal Work) with G.I. Fittings excluding union (IS:1239 Mark) &	-7
Each	1683.00	Nos	4	Inside size 450 x 450mm depth upto 0.5 M Cement cover with frame	œ
Each	758.00	Nos	4.	Construction of <i>chamber</i> in all type of soil with 300 mm thick masonry in CM 1:6 m,10 cm thick C.C. 1:5:10 in foundation, 20mm thick insider plaster in Cm 1:6, finished with floating neat cement, 50mm thick M-15 grade C.C. flooring , earthwork etc. complete as per design including disposal of surplus earth within a lead of 50 mtr. Inside size 300 X 300 mm depth upto 0.5 M Cement cover with frame.	₽ 0
Unit	Rate	Qty		Items	S.No

bricks u	19 Half b	using t	18 Brick					14 Provic green, :15622 cemen match pillar)		 Providin confirmi brown, Ii a bed of pigment pigment hed 1-4) 		12 P.&	ONTE
bricks of designation 75 Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Half brick masonry in Superstructure , above plinth level upto floor V level using	using bricks of class designation 75 in : Cement mortar 1 ; 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Brick work in partition in super structure upto five storey 7cm. thick (brick on edges)	P & F Bottle Trap of approved make : C.P Brass 32 mm	P & F Jet spray for water closet with C.P. Copper Tube flange of approved make.	P & F Looking Mirrors with P.V.C. frame of approved make as per direction of 4 Engineer-in-charge Oval shape 450x350 mm		Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS : 13753 & IS :15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls, floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and pillar).		Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceremic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1-4)	basin, Gyser etc. C.P. Inlet connection with 37 cm long thread and nut	P & F Inlet Connection (Angle Valves) Superior quality, of approved make, for Wash	ltems
	30 Sqm		~	4	4			100		30		20	
	Sqm		Sqm	Nos	Nos	Nos		Sqm		Sqm		Nos	Qty
		343.00		425.00	266.00	389.00	613.00		680.00		569.00	1	Rate
	9	P.Sqm		Each	Each	Each	P.Sqm		P.Sqm	21 43	Each		Unit
	¥6	2744.00		1700.00	1064.00	1556.00	61300.00		20400.00		11380.00		Amount

.

5670.00	P.Sqm	189.00	Sqm	30	Add extra for Fixing glazed/ Ceramic/ Vitrified floor tiles with cement based high polymer modified quick-set tile adhesive (Water based) conforming to IS: 15477, using 5kg, adhesive per sum of tile area, in average 3mm thickness instead of cement mortar.	29
3040.00	P.Mtr	152.00			windows and ventilator frames of approved quarry : Size 100x 75mm	
			Mtr	20	Providing and fixing in cement sand mortar 1:4 single paitam (rebated) stone doors	28
1680.00	Each	105.00	Nos	16	Providing and Fixing Unplasticized Poly Vinyl Chloride (UPVC) SWR Pipes fittings type B for sciland waste discharge system (IS:13592 : 1992 Marked) of approved quality /make Nahni Trap without Jali 4" 110mm dia	27
2736.00	Each	228.00	Nos	12	P & F Ball Cock (IS :1703 Mark) with Rod & P.V.C. Ball complete : Brass wt.400 gm,15mm.	26
500.00	P.Sqm	25.00	Sqm	20	Applying priming coat : With ready mix pink or gray primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work hard and soft wood.	25
6400.00	P.Sqm	128.00	Sqm	50	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint etc. complete fine finish : 20mm thick.	24
2144.00	Each	536.00	Nos	4	P & F Bib Cock (IS : 8931 Mark), Superior quality of approved make: C.P. Brass bib 4 cock, 15mm nominal bore.	5
308,00	Each	77.00	Nos	4	Hoisting Charges for each floor : For items 2.26.1 to 2.26.4	3
16800.00	P.Sqm	168.00	Sqm	100	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of 100 joints etc. complete fine finish : 25mm thick	21
4250.00	P.Sqm	170.00	Sqm	55	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. metres and under including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 m lead : With cement mortar 1 :4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	20
Amount	Unit	Rate	Qty		Items	S.No

3 20 4	Items Oty sories set consisting of Towel rail, shelf, towel ring, soap 4 Nos b twin peg of approved quality/make. 20 Nos ge for 15mm dia taps. 20 Nos and clearstory windows shutters (steel or wood) including 3 Nos ad: Of area exceeding 3 square meter. Mark) Superior matters of the set	3 20 4	S.No	30 P & F Acrylic Toilet acces dish, paste & brush holder J	31 Providing & fixing C.P.flan		32 Taking out doors, windows	stacking within 50 meters lea	33 P & F Bib Cock (IS : 8931)	cock, 15mm nominal bore.		 cock, 15mm nominal bore, 34 Clearing jungle including up seplings of girth upto 30 cm removal of rubbish upto a dist 	 cock, 15mm nominal bore, 34 Clearing jungle including up seplings of girth upto 30 cm removal of rubbish upto a dis 35 Stone work (machine cut edg with 20 to 30 mm thick Red ; 35 Stone mortar 1:2 (1 white matching the stone shade -rro 	 cock, 15mm nominal bore, 34 Clearing jungle including up seplings of girth upto 30 cm removal of rubbish upto a dis removal of rubbish upto a dis Stone work (machine cut edg with 20 to 30 mm thick Red ; 12mm thick cement mortar 1; cement mortar 1:2 (1 white matching the stone shade ;(To shall be paid separately) Expose 	4 ~~~	 cock, 15mm nominal bore. 34 Clearing jungle including uproot seplifigs of girth upto 30 cm me removal of rubbish upto a distance 35 Stone work (machine cut edges) fo with 20 to 30 mm thick Red Sand 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement mortar 1:2 (1 white ceme matching the stone shade :(To be shall be paid separately) Exposed fi 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement mortar 1:2 (1 white ceme matching the stone shade :(To be shall be paid separately) i nomen di- matching the stone shade :(To be shall be paid separately) i nomen di-
50 4 3 20 4	s + ω - ω + - s	4 Nos 4 Nos	Items	scories set consisting of Towel rail, shelf, towel ring, soap & twin peg of approved quality/make.	Not for 15mm dia and	age for formin dia taps.	s and clearstory windows shutters (steel or wood) including	ad: Of area exceeding 3 square meter.	P & F Bib Cock (IS : 8931 Mark), Superior quality of approved make: C.P. Brass bib cock, 15mm nominal bore.		Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and seplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above enound level and	statice of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. 35 Stone work (machine cut edges) for Wall cladding/ Veneering work up to 10m height with 20 to 30 mm thick Red Sand Stone (Karauli) and backing filled with a grout of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including pointing in white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade -(To be second of the stone dust) with an admixture of pigment	removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. Stone work (machine cut edges) for Wall cladding/ Veneering work up to 10m height with 20 to 30 mm thick Red Sand Stone (Karauli) and backing filled with a grout of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including pointing in white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade :(To be secured to the backing by means of cramps which shall be paid separately) Exposed face machine cut		
	ର ଜିନ୍ଦି ମିକ୍												3 Sqm			
Rate Unit 932.00 Each 12.00 Each 48.00 Each 536.00 Each	Unit Each Each		Amount		3728.00	240 M	270.00		144.00	2144.00			200.00	200.00	200.00	6495.00

•

43		2	40		3	9E		b	a 37	S.No
Supplying and fixing fixed wire gauge of 14 mesh x 24 gauge to the metal frame of rolled section by metal beading 20x3mm with suitable screw at not exceeding 150mm distance.	pressed steel ISI section 80x25 mmx 1.25 mm thick with 1.00 mm MS sheet to spot welded including holdfasts of 15x3mm, MS oxidized fittings such as butt hinges, sliding doors bolts, handles, tower bolts and twin peg etc complete including applying priming coat of approved steel primer of red oxide zinc chromate and spray painting in approved shade with deco paint of approved quality complete as per direction of Engineer In Charge	CM 1:3 with machine cut edges : Kota stone 25 to 30mm thick.	Supplying and fixing in walls machine cut and polished stone shelves, tands and in	complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge. Granite Work	Vanities etc. including machine polishing to edge to give_high gloss finish etc.	Extra for providing edge moulding to 15-18mm thick marble/ Granite stone counters,	Providing and fixing Granite stone slab mirror polished and machine edge cut in walls, pillars, steps, Shelves, Sills Counters, Floors etc. laid on 12mm (Av.) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing complete. Green / Black Above 3601 Cm2 Slabs	500 litres capacity.	P & F PVC Storage Tank ISI Marked (IS: 12701) indicating the BIS license No), of approved make with cover, 25mm dia 1M long G.I. over-flow pipe & 25 Cm. long wash out pipe with plug & socket, including making connection etc., complete of approved design: 300 litres capacity.	Items
21 S	4		ω (Δ			15 1	دى	S	7	
Sqim	Sdm		Sqm			Mtr	Sqm	Nos	Nos	Qty
	3373.00	423.00		212.00			3705.00	3240.00	1944.00	Rate
50	. P.Sqm	P.Sqm		P.Mtr			P.Sqm	Each	Each	Unit
	13492.00	1269.00		3180.00			11115.00	16200.00	13608.00	Amount

2			47	8				đ		an in	1	44	1	41
Typographical mistakes if any are subject to corrections as per relevant BSR I have read carefully the terms & conditions enclosed and give my consent to execute the above work on tender percentage	Sh	baber uniter	Central hole basin mixer	Patch repair to cement concrete floor including digging out old floor in regular shape and removal of rubbish curing etc. complete in all respects.	in nearest matching colour to rod. Brackets of made of galvanized steel.	material in nearest matching colour of rod. The ring shall be made from ABS material	the section shall be coated with acid resistance polymer finial shall made from A DC	Which is electrical resistance welded. The section will be available 25.4 mm diameter	ner of summaring right summaries (Commercial)	Panel ha Shuttarina Dia. Onun dalah //		Repair of door, window shutters including cost of material and labour for	thickness 4 mm	
		w	ŝ	10				15	15				s	
			Nos	Sqm				Мτ	Sqm	Nos			Sqm	Qty
ADDIT	Total Grand Total Say Rs.	1023 each	2453.00	237.00	431.00				519.00	21.00			535.00	Rate
SJED J	3.96	each	each	P.Sum	P.Mtr				P.Sqm	Each			P.Sqm	Unit
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR(ADM.) SJED JAIPUR	395562.00 395562.00	3069.00	7359.00	2370 00	6465.00				7785.00	210.00			2675.00	Amount

•

.

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR(ADM.) SJED JAIPUR

.

ï

2

SCHDULE-G

ì

Name of work : Electrical Work in office building of social Justice & Empowermant Deptt. At 7-B Jhalana institutionall area , Jalpur

Based on PWD Elect. BSR May 201

•

S.No. Description				
1 Wiring of light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call hall point with 1 5	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked MMS (IS:9537 P - III) PVC conduit & it's accessories, round tiles, 18 SWG M.S. box with earth terminal, screwless cage connectors for neutral looping in switch board & false ceiling point, 6 A switch, 3.0 mm thick ISI marked phenolic laminated sheet, zinc plated / brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required.Grp.1				
Short point (up to 3 mtr.) Medium point (up to 6 mtr.)	29	215.00	p.pt.	1935.00
2 Wiring of 3 pin 6 amp. Light plug point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC	2	474.00	p.pt.	948.00
insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade(IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, 18 SWG M.S. box with earth terminal, screwless cage connectors for neutral looping in switch board & falce ceiling point, 6 A switch, 6 A socket, 3.0 mm thick phenolic laminated sheet, zine plated / brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required.Grp.1				
On board 3 S&F following sizes (dia.) of ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit along with accessories in surface / recessed using saddles, clamps, fastener as required including cutting the wall and making good the same as required.Grp.1	20	90.00	p.pt.	1800.00
20 mm	150	32.00	mtr	4800.00

z

	Otv.	Rate	Ilait	-
4 Supplying and drawing FR PVC insulated & unsheathed flexible copper conductor ISI marked (IS:694) of 1.1 kV grade and approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping including making connections etc. as required.Grp.1	XV)	Nate	Unit	Amount
	120	60.62		
55	120	53.00	mtr	6360.00
	140	77.00	mtr	10780.00
ug point accessories on 18 SWG metal box of size	30	109.00	mtr	3270.00
sheet cover including cost of 6 pin 16 amn. Switch and enclose on the	ني	215 00		
6 P/Laving P.V.C. / XI PE inculated 8, p.V.C. 1, and a second sec			- acti	/UD.00
aluminium conductor of IS:1554 P-1 / IS :7098 P - I of Group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS:1255 including excavation of 30cmx75cm size trench, 25 cm thick under layer of sand,IInd class bricks covering, refilling earth,compaction of earth, making necessary connection, testing etc. as required of size.Grp.1				
25.0 Sq.mm				
f Double ball bearing, capacitor start single phase metallic blade fresh air fan,	30	222.00	P.Rmt.	6660.00
connections, testing etc. as required.Grp1 300 mm sween				
Soo illii sweep	4	1856.00	each	7424.00

÷

ł

	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
8 P&F 240/415 V MCB with positive isolation of breaking capacity not less than 10 KA (B/C/D tripping characteristic) ISI marked IS 8828(1996)]/ conforming to IEC 60898 in existing board/sheets including making connections with lugs, testing etc. as required.Grp.1			, and the second s	CHIOUIT
0				
	16	151.00	each	2416.00
40 A to 63 A rating	-	1378 00	pach	1170 00
9 P&F Recessed/ Surface mounting heavy duty horizontal type sheet steel Distribution board phophatised/ powder painted complete with copper bus bar, shorting link, neutral link, earth link and din bar, conforming to IS13032 & IS8623 including making internal DB terminations with copper lugs, testing etc. as required.Grp.1	,			1378.00
Double door (Three phase)				
4 way 10 P & F IS:371 marked 6 amn surface type ceiling mass including matters and including	-	1820.00	each	1820,00
	12	18.00	each	216.00
	S	210.00	each	1050.00
'n	ω	20.00	each	60.00
P & F strip type fluorscent tube fitting fabricated from (CRCA sheet and finished with powder coating / stove enamelled paint) / (extruded non corrosive UV resist EP channel) complete with accessories (Low Loss Copper Choke, starter, starter seat) / Electronic Choke with terminal block duly prewired with copper conductor including making connection, testing etc. as required(without tube).Grp1				
1 X 28 Watts with EB	9	449.00	each	4041.00
		82		
	ş			# 8

S.No. Description	Otv.	Rate	Unit	Amount
13 P & F box type fluorescent tube fitting fabricated from CRCA sheet and finished with powder coating / stove enamelled paint complete with accessories like (OCCB, starter, starter seat)/ EB, condensor, rotor holder, terminal block duly prewired with copper conductor including making connection, testing etc. as required. (without tube) Grp.1				
1 X28 Watts with EB 14 P & F Fluorscent tube rod in existing fixtures as required, minimum 3 STAR ratingGrp. T-5	p.1 4	911.00	each	3644.00
 28 Watts 15 P&F metal clad industrial plug top & socket unit with pin and sleeve type contact on porcelain/ bakelite base in sheet steel enclosure (without MCB) including making connections with lugs, testing etc.as required grp I Sincle / Double Pole (Three sin) 	13	140.00	each	1820.00
20 A 16 Supplying and drawing PVC/ Polythene insulated and PVC sheathed unarmoured/ armoured telephone cable with 0.5 mm dia. Tinned / annealed copper conductor taped &confirming to ITD specification S/WS -113C of approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping.Grp1	4	725.00	each	2900.00
2 pair 17 P & F following modular accessories made out of unbreakable and fire retardant poly carbonate with silver contacts including making connections testing etc. as required.Grp1	75	13.00	mtr	975.00

•

-

ì

•

S.No. Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
RJ-11 telephone jack single two line 18 P & F following size mounting grid plates with cover plates.Grp1	4	86.00	Each	344.00
1/2 Module 19 P & F following size hot dip galvanized M.S. box of 20 SWG with earthing terminal in recess/ surface suitable for modular accessories as required.Grp1	4	69.00	Each	276.00
Total Rs.	4	40.00	Fact	160.00 66458.00
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (HQ) SJED JAIPUR Typographical mistakes if any are subject to corrections as per relevant BSR		ADDITI	ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR(ADM.) SJED JAIPUR	OR(ADM.)
I have read carefully the terms & conditions enclosed and give my consent to execute the above work on tender percentage				
(1.7. in words)			
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR(ADM.)				

•

SJED JAIPUR

Name of Work: - Painting work in office building of Social Justice and Empowerment at 7-B Jhalana Institutional Area Jaipur

Based on BSR 2016

1 ONIO	Renaire to elector of this in the second sec	Qty	Rate	Unit	
() 12 - AN DEMONSTRATION	2.5 sq. metres and under including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 m lead : With cement mortar 1 :4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	150.00 Sqm	170.00	P.Sqm	
12	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffolding: Old work (one or more coats) including scrapping surface and necessary renaise Colour Change	3500.00 Sqm	11.75	P.Sqm	
س	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :				
4 10	Two or more coats on new work One or more coats on old work	20.00 Sqm	55.00	P.Sqm	
6 1	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffoldino-	mbs on nee	25.00	P.Sqm	
	Two or more coats on new work including prepartion of base with primer, putty, lippy etc complete in all respect.	300.00 Sqm	63.00	P.Sqm	18900.00
7 8 8	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches by sandla/loi. (only for colour changing).	1000.00 Sqm	3.10	P.Sqm	3100.00

•

9

64

i,

•

S.No Items Qty 8 Painting exterier surface of wall with 100% acrylic exterior paint of approved brand and manufacture to given an even shade with two or more coats including preparation of base with sand papering, primer putty etc complie in all respect Qty 9 New work 225.00 Sqm 9 New work 225.00 Sqm 10 Old work 1600.00 Sqm SED JAIPUR	Items Qty Rat ting exterier surface of wall with 100% acrylic exterior paint pproved brand and manufacture to given an even shade with or more coats including preparation of base with sand sring, primer puty etc complie in all respect 225.00 Sqm 107.0 w work 225.00 Sqm 107.0 1600.00 Sqm 107.0 work 1600.00 Sqm 107.0 Total Total Mu Integer (HQ) ADDITIO ADDITIO	of a two pape 9 Nev 10 Old EXECUTIVE	- 1	S.No
Qty 225.00 Sqm 1600.00 Sqm		of approved brand and manufacture to given an even shade with two or more coats including preparation of base with sand papering, primer putty etc complie in all respect 9 New work 10 Old work 10 Old work 10 Old work SJED JAIPUR Typographical mistakes if any are subject to corrections as per relevant BSR	ainting exterior surface of wall with 100% and is avtarian point	Items
	Rate 107.00 43.00 Total ADDITIONAL SJEI	225.00 Sqm 1600.00 Sqm	Qīy	P
e Unit 0 P.Sqm 0 P.Sqm NAL DIRECTOR		0.00 24075.00 68800.00 196350.00	Amount	

•

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR(ADM.) SJED JAIPUR

,

•